MICRO WELD
MODEL MD 4, 5 & 6
                             FLASH
BUTT WELDERS
MICRO PRODUCTS COMPANY
SERVICE MANUAL
 1
TABLE OF CONTENTS

 26
12.0 BUYERS GUIDE
HOW TO ORDER PARTS:
You must provide
1. Machine Model
2. Machine Serial Number
3. Voltage
Then identify part(s) on part list (last page in book) and
provide MICRO with the circled number.
CALL MICRO at 800-872-1068
OR FAX MICRO at 630-787-9360
Provide MICRO with your company name and purchase order
number.
 27
13.0 PARTS LIST
 28
 29
PARTS LIST MD 4 & 5 WELDERS
MODEL/
PART NO
DESCRIPTION
ITEM NO.
MD-01A Basic head assembly 30654
MD-01B Complete head assembly, no dies, no shoes 30661
MD-04 Shaft wipes, felt 30640
MD-04A Shaft wipe retaining ring 48219
MD-05 Head return spring 80059
MD-08L Clamp arm, left 30554
MD-08R Clamp arm, right 30614
MD-08AL Clamp arm for arm anneal, left 30643
MD-08AR Clamp arm for arm anneal, right 30644
MD-09 Arm pivot pin, steel 30526
MD-10 Arm pin washer 30517
MD-11 Grease zerk 90 degrees 48422
MD-12 Clamp cylinder #50 77706
MD-12A Cylinder replacement diaphragm 77713
MD-12B Cylinder shaft boot 77718
MD-12C Clamp cylinder clevis 77727
MD-13 Foot pedal, clamp 77859
MD-13A Hand operated clamp valve 77864
MD-14 Pedal mount screw 90611
MD-20 End plate stationary head 30548
MD-21 End plate mount bolt 90687
MD-22 End plate movable head 40551
MD-23 End plate mount bolt, movable head 90203
MD-25 Closed head space adjusting screw 30523
MD-26 End plate insulation 30641
MD-27 Muffler 77892
MD-30 Stationary anneal extension bar 62079
MD-31 Front anneal bar 62080
MD-32 Anneal bar mount bolts 90260
MD-33 Movable anneal extension bar 62081
MD-35 CA anneal clamp, each (front) 62155
MD-36 CAL anneal, pair 62020
MD-37 Anneal clamp mount bolt 90260
MD-38 Arm anneal die set (4 pieces) 30524
MD-39 Anneal die mount screw 90617
MD-40 Complete truck 40571
MD-41 Truck door 40540
MD-43 Swivel caster 48108
MD-44 Stationary caster, special order 48117
MD-45 #4 shear 64009
MD-46 Shear mount bolt 90295
MD-47 Standard vise 78112
MD-47H Heavy duty vise 78111
MD-48 Standard vise bracket 60022
MD-48H Heavy duty vise bracket 60005
MD-49 Vise bracket mount bolt 90295
 30
PARTS LIST MD 4 & 5 WELDERS
MODEL/
PART NO
DESCRIPTION